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STIPULATION AND FINAL AGENUY GHDER

PN THE MATTER OF THE HEAL ESTATE BRORKER™S LICENRSE OF %%R’E'?S%i“,
ZERBY, LICENSE NOLEAT92865

115 HERERY STIPULATED by and botwoen the Colorado Real Bstate Commission

£

{"Commssionand Kuortis L. Zerby C'Respondent™, as follows:

I At all times refevant hereto, Respondent was Heensed by the Commission as a Colorado
real estate broker.
2z The Commission possesses jurisdichion over Respondent and the subject maiter of
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The Commussion commenced an mvestigation of Respondent’s activities in connection
Street. Penrose. (O, based upon g complaint filed

with the sale of property known as 305 9
with the Commission,

4. The Commission notified Respondent of the investigation and Respondent was given the
opportumity o give wrilfen data, views and arguiments concerning the investigation

Al a regaiarly schedufed pz%i ic meeting, the Commission considered the investigative

o Las

report and accompanying information supplied by Respondent. The Commission apted to refer

5.

the matter 10 hearin

. Hespondent admils the foliowmye facty: ;{mpm ndent while acting in the capacity of g
setler’s broker in the purchase and sale of residential property failed o exercise reasonable skill
and care by %Zz%?ﬁségz to advise the seller to make a written disclosure concerning the of

condition of the property. Respondent further admits that these facts constitute a violation of
CRVS S8 12-61-113 (Pl amd 12612804 (dy

5. Respondent accepts the following disciptinary a "tie"sn and imposition of discip Emv Gzt

H
Respondent’s real estate broker™s license pursuant to CLR.S 88 12-61-113 and 114, and 24-4-104
ared 1035,

a. The real estate leense of Respondent shall be and hereby is suspended for
a pertod of one (1} month, Such suspension shal uary 2. 20HER

1
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and contmue through March 1, 2008, Upon the effective date of the suspension.
I
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§<s:»~s§mg§&u§{ sh %? refrain from engagng 1 any act requiring a real esiafe Heense
as set forth in CRUE 8§ 12-61-101 and 102

by Respondent shall pay a fine to the Commission in the amount of $2.50

iy four (4 equal msiallments of $625.00 commencing on February ‘ 2 ?tf% and
an the 1540 dé}f of each month thereafter until fully pad,

C. Eits;}um%cm shall enroll m and successtully complete a real ostat

education course i Brokerage Relationships of not less than six (6) h(é!szw and o
course in Contracts of not less than siv {6) hours on or before July 1, 2008
Within that same time pertod. Respondent shall submit written j‘?fs}iﬁ%i to the
Commission of completion of the required course. Such course shall he
completed m addition to any continumg education courses required by C.R S8
P2-01-110.5 and the rules and regulations of the Commission.

d. Violatien of any of the terms of this Stipulation shall constitute a violation
ol RS §12-61- 113 k). and subject Respondent, at the option of the
i‘mnmmu‘m to further disciphinary action.

1. It 15 the intent and purpose of this Stipulation to provide {or the settlement and resolution
ot the particular issues, allegations, and um; ges ratsed by the investigation of Respondent™s
activities by the Commission as set forth in paragraphs 3 and 4 above other than as grovided in

paragraph 8§ d herem.
il The Commission expressly reserves:
a. The right to proceed with a subseguent tormal disciphinary action in the event that

Respondent fails to comply with the terms of this Stipulation: and

b. The right to publish this Stipulation or a summary of the disciplinary terms
provided for herewn in the i{u Estate News”, a Commission publication. and to continue
thereafler to treat this Stipulation as a public record in the custody of the Commission.

12 Res ';ﬁ{rzmém*&' understands and knowingly and voluntarily enters mito this Stipulation and
knowingly and voluntarily watves the following rights:

v’:"

a. The right to a tormal disciplinary hearing on the mertts of the matters
torming the basis of this m;pali 101 dm% the right to require

£

the Commussion o meet #s burden of oot in the formal hearine,
i

h. The right to confront and cross-examine all witnesses against Respondent
at the formal hearing.
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<. The right to subpoena witnesses, present evidence and to testify on

Respondent’s own behall at the formal hearing.

d. The right to be represented by counsel of Respondent’s own choosime and

at Respondent™s own behalf at the formal hearing.
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e fhe nght to engage in any pre-hearmg discovery of the Commission’s
evidence,

f. The right to appeal the Final Agency Order provided for by tus

Stipulation,
3. On the date winch this St

i sulation s executed by an authorized representative of the
Commission, it shall become the

o
.

“inal Agency Order of the Commission.

COLORADOR i"“ AL ESTATE
COMMISSION

RESPONDENT-LICET
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Kurtis L. Zess § rin Toll, Director

License No. EATYZE03 1560 Broadway, Surte 925

Muiling address: Denver, CO BUZO2

2720 Continental Street 303-894-2106 P
Canon City, CO 81212 Executed by tiw Commission this Xﬁ\/
F19-275-1234 day of gzm% NLHC Pro tune

Dhated: Q/‘QX o February 1 EC?’
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Matthew B. Osolsky, #34075

Attorney for Respondent

Frascona, Joiner, Goodman &
Greenstein, P.C.

4750 Table Mesa Drive
Boulder, CO 80305

(303) 494-3000
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AFPROVED AS TO FORM
JOEN W. SUTHERS
Atiorney General
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" Tatk M. Wespky, 86001
ff”’f -~ AssistantAflorney General
s - paifiess and Licensing Section

torney for the Commission

1525 Sherman Street, 7 Floor
Denver, Co 80203
(303) 866-5512

*(Counsel of Record
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